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Flow of information and people but no dedicated funds

CANADA EU SCIENCE 
TECHNOLOGY AND 
INNOVATION SUMMARY

Seven of Canada’s top ten intensive research collaboration  

partners are European: France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, 

Spain, Switzerland and the UK

Canada and the EU are strategic, close, like-minded partners

Formal cooperation since the 1950s

Excellent cooperation in many areas: AI, quantum, health, 

ocean, aviation, smart cities, bio-economy, raw materials, 

agriculture, and researcher mobility
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CURRENT STATUS

Canadian entities can participate in Pillar 2 of Horizon Europe 

on equal footing with their EU counterparts. This means they 

can lead or join consortia and are eligible for direct funding 

from the programme. 

On July 3, 2024, the Government of Canada and the European 

Union signed an agreement allowing Canada’s association to 

the Horizon Europe programme. 

Canadian entities have no restrictions on accessing 

calls and can participate in all sensitive calls under the 

2025 work programme. 

The Government of Canada will allocate 99.3 million euros 

(approximately 147 million Canadian dollars) over four years 

to fund Canada's association with Horizon Europe.
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Project example: Cluster 4
BLOOM: Optimising the extraction and processing of critical raw materials 
through liberation analysis

BLOOM aims to develop and demonstrate extraction and processing technologies to facilitate 

exploitation of the primary raw critical raw materials.

Duration: Dec. 2024 to Nov. 2028.

Type: Innovation Action

Budget: €7,500,000

12 organizations including 3 Canadian: 

• Hudbay Minerals Inc. (€205,712.50)

• University of New Brunswick (€163,006.16)

• Capacitor Metals Corp. (€178,500.00)

http://bloomproject.eu/
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Key Components

• Number of partners is usually much 
greater than 3, scales with size of 
project

• Successful consortia are a balance of 
complementary skills and perspectives

• Funding agreement + consortium 
agreement (incl. IP)

More

Less

Coordinator

Work package 

leader

Task leader

Partner

Responsibility, 

funding, time 

commitment 

HORIZON EUROPE CONSORTIUM
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NATIONAL 

CONTACT POINTS 

National Contact Points (NCPs) are the main 

structure to provide guidance, practical information 

and assistance on participation in Horizon Europe. 

They are the subject matter experts in their field and 

have a strong awareness of domestic and 

international expertise in their cluster. 
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Role Name Email

NCP Coordinator Tamara Sone tamara.sone@ised-isde.gc.ca 

Cluster 1 (Health)

Berry deBrujin berry.debruijn@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

William McRae
william.mcrae@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

Cluster 2 (Culture, Creativity and Inclusive 

Society)

Christopher Chevrier
christopher.chevrier@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca

Samuel Laryea
samuel.laryea@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca 

Cluster 3 (Civil Security for Society) Berry deBrujin berry.debruijn@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

Cluster 4 (Digital, Industry and Space) 

Steeve Montminy steeve.montminy@asc-csa.gc.ca 

Carlos Levy carlos.levy@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

June Sun jun.sun@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

CANADIAN NCPs
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CANADIAN NCPs
Role Name Email

Cluster 5 (Climate, Energy and 

Mobility)

Jade Monaghan Jade.Monaghan@ec.gc.ca 

Hélène Munger Helene.Munger@ec.gc.ca 

Moses Iziomon moses.iziomon@tc.gc.ca 

Carlos Levy carlos.levy@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

June Sun jun.sun@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

Cluster 6 (Food, Bioeconomy, 

Natural Resources, Agriculture 
and Environment)

Marie-Elaine Boivin marie-elaine.boivin@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Carol Adly carol.adly@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Lynn Fortin lynn.fortin@agr.gc.ca

Aimee Beboso aimee.beboso@agr.gc.ca

Paula Esber paula.esber@inspection.gc.ca 
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USEFUL LINKS AND CONTACTS

Want to sign up for the Horizon Europe newsletter or have general query? 
Contact horizoneurope@ised-isde.gc.ca

For general information about Horizon Europe, visit ISED’s dedicated page here, which has 
been recently updated.

https://ised-isde.canada.ca/site/ised/en/horizon-europe
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H O R I Z O N  E U R O P E  P R E S E N T A T I O N  
S U R V E Y
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